

**ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD**

*IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
F.T.C.-I, ALIPURDUAR*

Sessions Trial No. 11(9)/18

Sessions Case No. 63/2018

*Committing Officer*

*No. 1 Ld. A.C.J.M.-I, Alipurduar*

**CHARGES**

***Under Section 376(2)(g) IPC.***

*The charge is read over and explained to the accused who pleaded*

**No. 1. Saniram Hansda**

**..... (Accused Person)**

*The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen.*

*Foreman.*

*Jurors/Assessors.*

*For the State – Malay Biswas*

*For the accused person – Biki Sutradhar*

*Enter below all proceedings and order*

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**FAST TRACK 1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, ALIPURDUAR.**  
**Sessions Case 63 of 2018**

**Order No.1 dt. 29.9.2018**

Four accused persons, namely, **Saniram Hansda** on C.B. is present by filing their hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge also filed hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in charge opens his case by describing the charge against the accused person and stating by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused person.

Perused the record and the documents submitted therewith.

Hd. Ld. defence council.

On perusal of the record and the documents and having considered the submission of both the sides, I am of the opinion that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused person had committed offence punishable u/s **376(2)(g) IPC.**

Accordingly the charge is framed in prescribed form against four accused person namely **Saniram Hansda** for the offence punishable u/s **376(2)(g) IPC.** in a prescribed form and the contents thereof were read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried by saying "ami nirdosh".

Hence, let a schedule for evidence of the case be fixed as follows :

To 02.05.2019 or evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 & 2.

To 03.05.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 & 4.

O/C Samuktala PS is directed to cause service of summons upon the witnesses and depute a police personnel for the production of the witnesses, who shall also remain present on each scheduled dates of trial with alamat, if any. Inform accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

